

Sessions Case No. 35 of 2024
(CNR No. WBCB01-000561-2024)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
Sessions Judge, (WB01273)

02

18/06/2024

Today is the date fixed for consideration of charge.

One accused on court bail save and except four accused are present today.

On prayer of learned defence counsel, the case is adjourned till **23/08/2024** for consideration of charge.

Accused on court are directed to be present on the above date positively, in default, necessary order will be passed.

Sd/- S.C.Polle

Sessions Judge
Cooch Behar