

Sessions Case No. 35/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-000561-2024

PRESENT : Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **08**
Dated: **28.01.2025**

Out of 05 accused persons on CB, 02 accused persons namely Ashidul Miah and Mayarani Barman are present by filing Haziras, and two accused persons namely Ayesha Bibi and Akkaj Ali @ Choottu are absent today by a petition for their illness.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused Sahir Miya filed one death certificate alleging that accused Sahir Miya **expired on 20.12.2024**. Let it be kept with this record and accused **Sahir Miya filed forever**.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Advocate for accused person are present.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To, **03.03.2025** for appearance of the 4 accused persons before the Court .

All the four accused persons must remain present on the next date positively.

D/C by me ,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C.,
Cooch Behar

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
JO Code WB 00899